## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).12847/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2014 in CWPIL No. 9/2014 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

H.P. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 20/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General

Mr. Anant Bhushan Kanade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Notice.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar