REGISTRAR COURT. 1

INDIA

SECTI

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

20686/

www.ecourtsindia.com 2015

ITEM NO.65

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(

s)

VERSUS

H.P. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent (

s)

Date: 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent 3 have already filed nos. 1 to count

affidavit.

Despite last opportunity granted, respondent no.4 has not

filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before

the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SONALI SAUND

Date: 2016.07.08

(PAWAN DEV KOTW

www.ecourtsindia.com

er

17:09:11 IST

Reason:

Registrar