## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20629-20631/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2017 in DBITA No. 156/2012 26-04-2017 in DBITA No. 162/2012 26-04-2017 in DBITA No. 199/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SHARDA PAREEK

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

Mr. B. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let the matters be adjourned by six weeks.

By our order dated 11.09.2017, we had requested the Jaipur High Court that the pending Appeal being Appeal No. 1373/2004 be decided at the earliest. We now request the High Court that the said Appeal be disposed of before the next date of hearing.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER