SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20686/2015 COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(List on SLP (C) No. 11080/2017 in the month of July.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11080/2017 (XII)

Date: 07-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms.Sundri Rawat, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 11080/2017

Service is complete qua respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No.2 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 07.02.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB