SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20629-20631/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2017 in DBITA No. 156/2012 26-04-2017 in DBITA No. 162/2012 26-04-2017 in DBITA No. 199/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SHARDA PAREEK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

Mr. B. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for two weeks, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR