SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).21018/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2018 in WP(C) No. 632/2007 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.100737/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 19-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner seeking adjournment as the arguing counsel is not available, put up after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR