SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.46717/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2019 in AE No.70/2019 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA JAISWAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.12114/2020 – FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.12115/2020 – FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 27-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv. Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order dated 30.08.2019 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi, in Appeal Execution No.70 of 2019 as far as the TDS part is concerned.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (DIPTI KHURANA) BRANCH OFFICER