SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

FORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20686/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(List only SLP (C) No. 11080/2017 before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11080/2017 (XII)

(ONLY SLP(C)NO. 11080/2017 is TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT

IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv. Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Pushpa Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11080/2017

Service is complete upon respondent No. 1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Respondent No. 2 has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

pm