SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 22771/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2022 in SCA No. 4800/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS)

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.104874/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104875/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by a week in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR