SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16364/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2020 in CMCA No. 8/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RAHMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv. Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv. Mr. Vikrant Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and gone through the record.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) (Diary) No.21757/2020.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)