SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diam

Diary No(s). 41756/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2022 in CR No. 7547/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA SUD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.205310/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 30-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Mr. Skray, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Neetika, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv. Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to respondents.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) @ Dy.No. 41912/ 2022 and connection matter(s).

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR