SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20686/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 8394/2022 and 16364/2022 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8394/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 16364/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 2576/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.205310/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 17-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Ms. Neetika Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek K Gola, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C) Nos. 8394 of 2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars of unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

In SLP(C) Nos. 16364 of 2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file spare copies.

(POOJA SHARMA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)