

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 534/2020

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY PRIVATE LTD.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MR. N. VIJAYARAGHAVAN, A.C.

IA No. 121017/2022 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYMENT OF COSTS

IA No. 52588/2020 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 140335/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 121023/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 152377/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 121014/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 140333/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9264/2019 (II-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)MA 194-195/2020 in C.A. No. 2476-2477/2019 (XIV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.182922/2019-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and
IA No.182946/2019-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.182950/2019-
RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER and IA No.176990/2019-RECALLING THE
COURTS ORDER and IA No.176988/2019-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and
IA No.182943/2019-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 23-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Mr. R Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debasish Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Reegan Raj, Adv.

Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Amlendu Kumar Akhilesh Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Id. ASG
Dr. Reeta Vasishtha, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Prachi Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv,
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Rebecca Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.
Mr. VMZ Chambers, AOR
Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.
Ms. Vidyottma Jha, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

Mr. S Prabakaran, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Usha Prabakaran, Adv.

Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mrs. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.

Mr. G Jai Singh, Adv.

Mr. G Anandan, Adv.

Mr. B Sasi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.

Mr. P. B. Suresh, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Mishra, D.A.G.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv General, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.

Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. K.v. Kharlyngdog, Adv.

Mr. Daniel Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. T.illayarasu, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Yashika Bum, Adv.

Ms. Neha Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.

Ms. Zinnea Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Ms. V Keerthana, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Yashasvi Virendra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Anvita Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Kataria, Adv.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Muksh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Singh Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Ms. Merlyn J. Rachel, Adv.
Ms. Vishnu Priya, Adv.
Mr. Vardaan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Lakhera, Adv.
Mr. Rashul Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Tiwari , AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Rao, Adv.
Mr. Saudagar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Aditeya Bali, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. Vijayaraghavan, Amicus Curiae
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, DAG
Ms. Roohe Hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Ms. Deepa S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30th January, 2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)