

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3054/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2019 in AE No. 70/2019 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA JAISWAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12115/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 47784/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajender Prasad, AOR
Mr. Lav Kumar Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Usha Garg, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

It is represented that the issue relating to the TDS squarely arises in the SLP (C) Dy. No. 3796/2023 titled "New India Assurance Co.Ltd. Vs. Ravinder Kumar @ Vicky & Ors.".

Let the instant petition be posted alongwith that matter.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

**(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**