## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2988-2990/2019

SHARDA PAREEK

APPELLANT(S)

**VERSUS** 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(LIST ONLY SLP(C) No. 8739-8745/2023 )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8739-8745/2023 (IV-B)

Date: 01-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 8739-8745/2023.

- 1. In the interests of justice, last opportunity of two weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) for taking requisite steps to serve the unserved respondents.
- 2. List after two weeks.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS