

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13658/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2018 in WP(C) No. 632/2007 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mrs. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
Mrs. Ipsita Behura, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Palo, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Palo, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. Tag with CA Nos.2988-2990 of 2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER