

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 534/2020

**BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY PRIVATE LTD.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2.00 PM] ...MR. N. VIJAYARAGHAVAN, A.C.
IA No. 121017/2022 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYMENT OF
COSTS, IA No. 52588/2020 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 140335/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 121023/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 152377/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 121014/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 140333/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20686/2015 (XIV)

IA No. 2/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT

SLP(C) No. 11080/2017 (XII)

IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

C.A. No. 2988-2990/2019 (XV)

C.A. No. 10839/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 3054/2020 (XVII-A)

IA No. 12115/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 47784/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 17044/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 16364/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 8394/2022 (XI)

C.A. No. 4699/2023 (III)

IA No. 104875/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 2576/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 620/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 203155/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 4701/2023 (III)

IA No. 30257/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 8739-8745/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26431/2023 (XI-A)

**SLP(C) No. 2678/2025 (IV-C)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.**

SLP(C) No. 4368/2025 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 2683/2025 (IV-C)

Date : 05-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

**Mr. N. Vijayaraghavan, Amicus Curiae
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mrs. M.B. Ramya, Adv.**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Neetika Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaturvedi, Adv.
For M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR**

Mr. B. Mohan, AOR

**Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Shubhit Malhotra, Adv.**

**Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. Prateek Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Manwani, Adv.**

**Mr. Balaji Subramanian Aag, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Mr. P. Gandepan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.**

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
 Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Dixit, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.
 Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, AOR
 Ms. Aishwarya Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G. (NP)
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (NP)
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Manish, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Ms. Adya Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Lav Kumar Agrawal, Adv.
 Mrs. Usha Garg, Adv.
 Mrs. Gunjan Gupta, Adv.
 Mrs. Gitanjali Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Rajender Prasad, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
 Ms. Damyanti Juneja, Adv.

Dr. Joginder Singh Berwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. B. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Ahlawat, Adv.
Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.
Ms. Vidyottma Jha, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Manvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Kunal Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Raizada (ga), Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Lenin Singh Hijam, Adv. Gen, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prafull Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G. (NP)
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. A.A.G. (NP)
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyan, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashasvi Virendra, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Shrutes Aradhana, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Goel, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Shubhang Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.(NP)
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr.sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Kartikeya Singh, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. M Aamir Faiyaz, Adv.
Ms. Jyotsna Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Ms. Gayathri Muraleedharan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Suresh, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR
Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna, Adv.
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Tiwari , AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saaranish Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Suman, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Mandal, AOR
Mr. Mridul Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Naman Varma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
M/S. Acme Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General is directed to file
his response along with the status qua pertaining to the mobile
application.

List the matters on 16.04.2025 at 2.00 PM.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR